Carlen Zhang-D'Souza

H.B. 577 132nd General Assembly As Introduced

Rep. Landis

CONTENT AND OPERATION

The bill designates the following highways and authorizes the Director of Transportation to erect suitable markers along the highways indicating their names:

Designated Name	Highway
"PFC Oscar F. Nicewander Memorial Highway" 1	The portion of State Route 93 running in northeasterly and southwesterly directions between the intersections of that route and State Route 516 and that route and Sunset Boulevard Rd. NW in Tuscarawas County.
"Cpl. Jerry Robert Spitler Memorial Highway" ²	The portion of State Route 520 running in easterly and westerly directions between the intersections of that route and State Route 514 and that route and U.S. Route 62 in Holmes County.

COMMENT

Both PFC Oscar Nicewander and Cpl. Jerry Robert Spitler served in the United States Army and died Vietnam in 1967.

² R.C. 5534.809.

¹ R.C. 5534.751.

HISTORY

ACTION DATE

03-28-18 Introduced

H0577-I-132.docx/ks